TAMIL NADU MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of Tamilnadu Undertaking)
No. 417, PANTHEON ROAD, EGMORE, CHENNAI — 600 008.
ISO 9001:2008 Certified Organisation
Phone : 044-28191890, 28190259

Ref.No.e-010/M(P)/SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024 Date : 25.01.2025

To
The Tenderers (As per list)

Sirs,

Sub : TNMSC Limited - Online tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables
to TNMSC Ltd., under rate contract system for one year from the date of
acceptance - Willingness called for to match the L1 rates -
Communication Sent — Reg.

Ref: Tender Ref. No. e-010/M(P)/SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dt. 18.06.2024
HXR
We herewith enclose the approved L1 rates for the supply of Surgical
Consumables to TNMSC Limited under rate contract system for one year from the date
of acceptance for which your firms have also quoted the rates. You may please indicate
your willingness to match these rates for corresponding product(s) on or before
03.02.2025 at 5.00 PM to TNMSC Limited to proceed further process.

Sd/-
General Manager (Drugs)

Encl : List of Product(s) with approved L1 Rate.



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Adeshwar Meditex Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROO7 Adhesive Plasters USP Spool 27.00
2 R0O22 Surgical Blade - Size 11 100 Blades / 164.25
3 RO023 Surgical Blade - Size 15 100 Blades / 164.25
4 RO74 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
5 R075 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
6 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
7 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73
8 R110 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size : Children : 10, Nos 4.45
9 R111 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size : Adult : 16, 18 Nos 5.40
10 R142 Absorbent Cotton Wool IP - 500gms Nett 500 Gms Roll 99.60
11 R151 Stretchable Elastic Plaster - 10cm X 4/6 Nos 80.00
12 R177 Disposable Head Cap Nos 0.54
13 R180 Disposable Triple Layer Face Mask Nos 0.73
14 R217 Lightly Powdered White Nitrile 100 Nos / Box 195.00
15 R218 Lightly Powdered White Nitrile 100 Nos / Box 195.00
16 R219 Lightly Powdered White Nitrile 100 Nos / Box 195.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Regis Life Sciences Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R135 Absorbable Gelatine Sponge IP 66 Nos 48.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Age Industries (P) Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R074 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
2 RO75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Amkay Products Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO42 Urinary Drainage Bag Nos 10.22
2 R167 Ambu's Bag Resuscitation - Adult Nos 589.57
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Amkay Products Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
3 R177 Disposable Head Cap Nos 0.54
4 R180 Disposable Triple Layer Face Mask Nos 0.73
5 R220 Nebuliser Mask - Adult Nos 26.20
6 R221 Oxygen Mask - Adult Nos 18.58
7 R222 Oxygen Mask - Peadiatrics Nos 18.58

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Apex Medical Devices

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO11 Blood Administration Set Disposable Nos 6.05
2 R0O20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Asma Rubber Products Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
2 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
3 R077 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Baxter (India) Pvt Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R166 Disposable Perfusion Set Nos 1,550.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Becton Dickinson India Pvt Ltd - Gurgaon

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R172 Closed IV Catheter System with Integrated Nos 141.00
2 R207 Reuse Prevention Syringes With Needle Nos 2.20
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Bharath Surgical Dressing Company

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Brisk Surgicals Cotton Ltd

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Care Medical Devices Limited

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos
3 RO20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos
4 RO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway Nos
5 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos
6 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos
7 R145 Disposable Insulin Syringe Nos

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Eucare Pharmaceuticals Pvt Limited

sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit
1 RO70 Collagen Sheets - 10cm X 10cm Sheets
2 R135 Absorbable Gelatine Sponge IP 66 Nos
3 R150 Collagen Sheets - 30cm X 30cm Sheets
4 R173 Collagen Sheet Lypophilized Biological Nos
5 R174 Collagen Sheet Lypophilized Biological Nos
6 R208 Collagen Sheets - 15cm X 30cm Sheets

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Galaxy Medicare Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROO4 Plaster of Paris Bandages BP 10 Rolls 286.20
2 ROOS5 Plaster of Paris Bandages BP 10 Rolls 206.10
3 ROO06 Adhesive Plasters USP 4 Rolls 196.90
4 ROO7 Adhesive Plasters USP Spool 27.00
5 R151 Stretchable Elastic Plaster - 10cm X 4/6 Nos 80.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Healthium Meditech Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO74 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
2 RO75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
4 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73
5 R199 Transparent Dressing with Absorbent Pad - Pack of 50 252.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Hi-Care Polymers Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO074 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
2 R075 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
4 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Hi-Tech Medicare Devices Pvt Ltd

Ssl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO15 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-18 Nos 3.78
2 RO1l6 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-22 Nos 3.72
3 RO17 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-24 Nos 3.90

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Hi-Tech Medics Pvt Ltd

RO18 Disposable
RO19 Disposable

R132 Disposable
R138 Disposable

Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC
Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC

Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC
Needles - 26G

1
2
3 RO20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and
4
5
6

R139 Disposable

Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Iscon Surgicals Ltd

RO18 Disposable
RO19 Disposable

Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC
Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC

R0O20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and
RO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway

R119 Disposable
R120 Disposable
R121 Disposable
R132 Disposable
10 R133 Disposable
11 R138 Disposable
12 R139 Disposable
13 R145 Disposable

1
2
3
4
5 RO40 Disposable
6
7
8
9

Scalp Vein Set Size - 22G
Needles - 18G

Needles - 20G

Needles - 22G

Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC
Needles - 23G

Needles - 26G

Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC
Insulin Syringe

14 R207 Reuse Prevention Syringes With Needle

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Jajoo Surgicals Pvt Ltd

ROO6 Adhesive Plasters USP
ROO07 Adhesive Plasters USP

R142 Absorbent Cotton Wool IP - 500gms Nett

1
2
3 R043 Paper Adhesiv Plaster - 1" X 9mtrs
4
5

R151 Stretchable Elastic Plaster - 10cm X 4/6

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

Nos 1.03
Nos 1.23
Nos 4.43
Nos 3.74
Nos 0.44
Nos 1.92

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
Nos 1.03
Nos 1.23
Nos 4.43
Nos 4.94
Nos 2.73
Nos 0.48
Nos 0.46
Nos 0.36
Nos 3.74
Nos 0.35
Nos 0.44
Nos 1.92
Nos 1.95
Nos 2.20

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
4 Rolls 196.90
Spool 27.00
Roll 7.90
500 Gms Roll 99.60
Nos 80.00



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Jind Surgicals

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R142 Absorbent Cotton Wool IP - 500gms Nett 500 Gms Roll 99.60

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Johnson and Johnson Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R147 Oxidised Regenerated Cellulose - Size 2" 12 Foils 2,880.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.KMS Manufacturing Company

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROO6 Adhesive Plasters USP 4 Rolls 196.90
2 ROO7 Adhesive Plasters USP Spool 27.00
3 R043 Paper Adhesiv Plaster - 1" X 9mtrs Roll 7.90

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Kanam Latex Industries (P) Ltd

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO74 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
2 R0O75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
4 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Keshava Medi Devices Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos 3.74
4 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.MRK Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO74 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
2 R0O75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
4 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Mahish India Products

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R156 Bleached Bandage Cloth Meters 17.97
2 R157 Bleached Gauze Cloth Meters 10.44

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Maruti Meditech Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 R121 Disposable Needles - 22G Nos 0.36
3 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos 3.74
4 R137 Disposable Needles - 24G Nos 0.35
5 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Mecca Industries
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO11 Blood Administration Set Disposable Nos 6.05
2 R0O20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Medevis Rubplast India Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R140 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 10 Nos 21.00
2 R182 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 8 Fr Nos 21.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Meditubes Medical Aids

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO11 Blood Administration Set Disposable Nos 6.05
2 R0O20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43
3 RO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway Nos 4.94

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Medivision Healthcare

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO11 Blood Administration Set Disposable Nos 6.05
2 R0O20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43
3 RO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway Nos 4.94

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Meril Endo Surgery Private Limited

sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R135 Absorbable Gelatine Sponge IP 66 Nos 48.00
2 R147 Oxidised Regenerated Cellulose - Size 2" 12 Foils 2,880.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.One Touch Medical Products Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 R020 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.One Touch Medical Products Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
4 RO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway Nos 4.94
5 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos 3.74
6 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.P.H. Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
2 R121 Disposable Needles - 22G Nos 0.36
3 R133 Disposable Needles - 23G Nos 0.35
4 R137 Disposable Needles - 24G Nos 0.35
5 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Paramount Surgimedd Ltd
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO22 Surgical Blade - Size 11 100 Blades / 164.25
2 R023 Surgical Blade - Size 15 100 Blades / 164.25
3 R0O24 Surgical Blade - Size 22 100 Blades / 164.25
4 R180 Disposable Triple Layer Face Mask Nos 0.73
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Plasti Surge Industries Pvt Ltd
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R177 Disposable Head Cap Nos 0.54
2 R180 Disposable Triple Layer Face Mask Nos 0.73
3 R189 Antimicrobial Incise Drape with Box of 10 2,070.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Poly Medicure Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO14 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-16 Nos 4.15
2 RO15 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-18 Nos 3.78
3 RO17 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-24 Nos 3.90
4 R035 Disposable Suction Catheter Nos 3.92
5 R110 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size : Children : 10, Nos 4.45
6 R111 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size : Adult : 16, 18 Nos 5.40
7 R220 Nebuliser Mask - Adult Nos 26.20
8 R221 Oxygen Mask - Adult Nos 18.58
9 R222 Oxygen Mask - Peadiatrics Nos 18.58
10 R223 Vaccum Suction Tube - Suction Set Nos 33.04

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pristine Medical Equipments Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 Rl21 Disposable Needles - 22G Nos 0.36
4 R133 Disposable Needles - 23G Nos 0.35
5 R137 Disposable Needles - 24G Nos 0.35
6 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92
7 R145 Disposable Insulin Syringe Nos 1.95
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Pristine Needle Industry
sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 R121 Disposable Needles - 22G Nos 0.36
4 R133 Disposable Needles - 23G Nos 0.35
5 R137 Disposable Needles - 24G Nos 0.35
6 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92
7 R145 Disposable Insulin Syringe Nos 1.95

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Page 10



Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.R R Medical Enterprises (P) Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos 3.74
4 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Raja Surgicals

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R156 Bleached Bandage Cloth Meters 17.97

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Rajkumar Dyeing and Printing Works (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO73 Mackintosh Double Colour Water Proof Meter 53.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Ribbel International Limited

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROOS8 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 16 Nos 14.14
2 R0O09 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 18 Nos 14.14
3 RO42 Urinary Drainage Bag Nos 10.22
4 R183 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 12 Fr Nos 14.14

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Romsons Group Private Limited

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROOS8 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 16 Nos 14.14
2 ROO09 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 18 Nos 14.14
3 RO1l6 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-22 Nos 3.72
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Romsons Group Private Limited

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
4 R182 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 8 Fr Nos 21.00
5 R183 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 12 Fr Nos 14.14
6 R184 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 14 Fr Nos 14.14
7 R196 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 7 Nos 117.30
8 R197 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 7.5 Nos 117.30
9 R198 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 8 Nos 117.30

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Rudraksh Pharma and Surgico (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROOS8 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 16 Nos 14.14
2 ROO9 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 18 Nos 14.14
3 RO11 Blood Administration Set Disposable Nos 6.05
4 R020 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43
5 RO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway Nos 4.94
6 RO35 Disposable Suction Catheter Nos 3.92
7 RO39 Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size - 20G Nos 2.83
8 R040 Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size - 22G Nos 2.73
9 R042 Urinary Drainage Bag Nos 10.22
10 R110 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size : Children : 10, Nos 4.45
11 R1l1le6 Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) Assorted Nos 2.34
12 R117 Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) Assorted Nos 2.56
13 R118 Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) Assorted Nos 2.56
14 R140 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 10 Nos 21.00
15 R182 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 8 Fr Nos 21.00
16 R183 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 12 Fr Nos 14.14
17 R184 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 14 Fr Nos 14.14
18 R223 Vaccum Suction Tube - Suction Set Nos 33.04
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Rudraya Healthcare
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROO4 Plaster of Paris Bandages BP 10 Rolls 286.20
2 ROO5 Plaster of Paris Bandages BP 10 Rolls 206.10

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.SJD Surgicot Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Safecare Rubber Products

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 R074 Gloves Size - 6"
2 R0O75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2"
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7"
4 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2"

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Safeshield India Rubber Products Pvt Ltd

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 RO074 Gloves Size - 6"
2 R075 Gloves Size - 6 1/2"
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7"
4 RO077 Gloves Size - 7 1/2"

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sana Fashions

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 R177 Disposable Head Cap
2 R180 Disposable Triple Layer Face Mask

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Santhiya Product

L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 R156 Bleached Bandage Cloth
2 R157 Bleached Gauze Cloth
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024
List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Shanti Surgical (P) Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R142 Absorbent Cotton Wool IP - 500gms Nett 500 Gms Roll 99.60
2 R156 Bleached Bandage Cloth Meters 17.97
3 R157 Bleached Gauze Cloth Meters 10.44

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sharda Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO15 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-18 Nos 3.78
2 RO1le6 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-22 Nos 3.72
3 RO17 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-24 Nos 3.90
4 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
5 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
6 R145 Disposable Insulin Syringe Nos 1.95
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Shree Umiya Surgical Pvt Ltd
sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROOS8 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 16 Nos 14.14
2 R0O09 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 18 Nos 14.14
3 RO11 Blood Administration Set Disposable Nos 6.05
4 RO14 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-16 Nos 4.15
5 RO15 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-18 Nos 3.78
6 RO16 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-22 Nos 3.72
7 RO17 IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-24 Nos 3.90
8 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
9 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
10 RO20 Intravenous Set (Adult) with Airway and Nos 4.43
11 RrRO21 Intravenous Set (Children) with Airway Nos 4.94
12 RO34 Infant Mucus Extractor Nos 5.40
13 RO35 Disposable Suction Catheter Nos 3.92
14 RO39 Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size - 20G Nos 2.83
15 RO40 Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size - 22G Nos 2.73
16 RO42 Urinary Drainage Bag Nos 10.22
17 R111 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size : Adult : 16, 18 Nos 5.40
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Annexure

Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

Name of the Tenderer

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

M/s.Shree Umiya Surgical Pvt Ltd

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

18 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC
19 R140 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 10
20 R145 Disposable Insulin Syringe

21 R168 Ambu's Bag Resuscitation - Paediatric
22 R182 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 8 Fr
23 R184 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 14 Fr
24 R223 Vaccum Suction Tube - Suction Set

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Sisco Latex Pvt

3.74
21.00
1.95
580.00
21.00
14.14
33.04

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 ROOS8 Foley's
2 ROO9 Foley's
3 R140 Foley's
4 R182 Foley's
5 R183 Foley's
6 R184 Foley's

Urinary
Urinary
Urinary
Urinary
Urinary
Urinary

Catheter
Catheter
Catheter
Catheter
Catheter
Catheter

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Sri Vishnu

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 R177 Disposable Head Cap
2 R180 Disposable Triple Layer Face Mask

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt Ltd

Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

ROO8 Foley's Urinary Catheter
ROO9 Foley's Urinary Catheter

RO36 Oxygen Catheter
R110 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size

1
2
3 R034 Infant Mucus Extractor
4
5
6

R111 Ryle's Tube (PVC) - Size

- Size 16
- Size 18

Children
: Adult
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sterimed Medical Devices Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)

7 R116 Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) Assorted Nos 2.34
8 R117 Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) Assorted Nos 2.56
9 R118 Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) Assorted Nos 2.56
10 R140 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 10 Nos 21.00
11 R182 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 8 Fr Nos 21.00
12 R183 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 12 Fr Nos 14.14
13 R184 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 14 Fr Nos 14.14
14 R220 Nebuliser Mask - Adult Nos 26.20
15 rR221 Oxygen Mask - Adult Nos 18.58
16 R222 Oxygen Mask - Peadiatrics Nos 18.58

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sterimed Surgicals (I) Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROO6 Adhesive Plasters USP 4 Rolls 196.90
2 ROO7 Adhesive Plasters USP Spool 27.00
3 R043 Paper Adhesiv Plaster - 1" X 9mtrs Roll 7.90
4 R151 Stretchable Elastic Plaster - 10cm X 4/6 Nos 80.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sterisafe Health Solutions

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)

1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 R119 Disposable Needles - 18G Nos 0.48
4 R121 Disposable Needles - 22G Nos 0.36
5 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos 3.74
6 R133 Disposable Needles - 23G Nos 0.35
7 R137 Disposable Needles - 24G Nos 0.35
8 R138 Disposable Needles - 26G Nos 0.44
9 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Sundaram Medical Devices

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R156 Bleached Bandage Cloth Meters 17.97
2 R157 Bleached Gauze Cloth Meters 10.44

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Swear Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO074 Gloves Size - 6" Pair 7.73
2 RO75 Gloves Size - 6 1/2" Pair 7.73
3 RO76 Gloves Size - 7" Pair 7.73
4 RO77 Gloves Size - 7 1/2" Pair 7.73

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Teleflex Medical Pvt Ltd

Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be

Matched (*)
1 ROOS8 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 16 Nos 14.14
2 RO09 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 18 Nos 14.14
3 R140 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 10 Nos 21.00
4 R182 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 8 Fr Nos 21.00
5 R183 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 12 Fr Nos 14.14
6 R184 Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 14 Fr Nos 14.14
7 R196 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 7 Nos 117.30
8 R197 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 7.5 Nos 117.30
9 R198 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 8 Nos 117.30

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Tuoren Medical Devices India Pvt Ltd

Ssl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be

Matched (*)
1 R196 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 7 Nos 117.30
2 R197 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 7.5 Nos 117.30
3 R198 Tracheostomy Tube Cuffed Size - 8 Nos 117.30
4 R212 CVP Catheter Needle Size - 7F Nos 441.00
5 R215 Epidural Catheter - 16G Nos 83.43
6 R216 Epidural Catheter - 18G Nos 83.43
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Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited

under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance

Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Annexure

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Veekay Surgicals Pvt Ltd

Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO18 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 2CC Nos 1.03
2 RO19 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 5CC Nos 1.23
3 R132 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 20CC Nos 3.74
4 R139 Disposable Syringes With Needle CGS 10CC Nos 1.92
5 R145 Disposable Insulin Syringe Nos 1.95
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.Vidhurshaa Healthcare
Sl Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 R156 Bleached Bandage Cloth Meters 17.97
2 R157 Bleached Gauze Cloth Meters 10.44
* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
Name of the Tenderer M/s.Vikamshi Fabrics Private Limited
Sl. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1l Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 RO73 Mackintosh Double Colour Water Proof Meter 53.40

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.

Name of the Tenderer

M/s.Wellmed International Industries Pvt Ltd

Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit Ll Rate to be

Matched (*)
Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 16 Nos 14.14
Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 18 Nos 14.14
IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-18 Nos 3.78
IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-22 Nos 3.72
IV Cannula (Two Way) - Size-24 Nos 3.90
Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 12 Fr Nos 14.14
Foley's Urinary Catheter - Size 14 Fr Nos 14.14

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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Annexure
Tender for the Supply of Surgical Consumables to TNMSC Limited
under rate contract system for one year from the date of acceptance
Tender Ref.No. e-010/M(P) /SURGICAL/TNMSC/2024, Dated. 18.06.2024

List of Products with Approved L1 Rate

Name of the Tenderer : M/s.Wilson Tapes Pvt Ltd

S1. Drug Code / Name of the Drug Unit L1 Rate to be
Matched (*)
1 ROO6 Adhesive Plasters USP 4 Rolls 196.90
2 ROO7 Adhesive Plasters USP Spool 27.00
3 R043 Paper Adhesiv Plaster - 1" X O9mtrs Roll 7.90
4 R151 Stretchable Elastic Plaster - 10cm X 4/6 Nos 80.00

* L1 Rates are Exclusive of GST.
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